Mt. Lake

MLA-C
Track

Field
History
(Updated after 2022 Season



Boys
. Tido Xayachak (12) - 167.25

1

2. Cayden LaPointe (12) - 160.5
3. Caden Swoboda (12) - 141.5
4. Kody Wassman (10) - 130

5. Cole Kleven (12) - 112

6. Zach Klassen (9) - 84

7. Jordan Linscheid (11) - 63.75
8. Micah Holmberg (12) - 53.25
9. Ethan Schroeder (9) - 52.25
10. Luke Klassen (11) - 33.75

2022 Top 10 Scorers
(13 meets)

Girls
. Haily Green (12) - 124.25
. Kake Janzen (12) - 108
. Kearney Wall (11) - 93
.Lana Kestner (12) - 76
. Riley Schroeder (12) - 70.5
. Tiegan Meyer (11) - 39.25
. Julia Brinkman (8) - 37.5
. Zoe Evers (9) - 37.25
. Michala Morin (11) - 30.75
10. Johanna Peterson (10) - 30

O o0 ~NO O WN -



Ind1 | Ind2 |Obs/Ad| TMB [MLIns| JW } JWP |LCWM| Prog | SIbE | StJ Fmt | Wind LH Conf SS Sec |Total
Haily Green-12* 5 20.5 5 135 | 2.25 2 10 14.75 18 9.25 15 5 4 124.25
Kate Janzen-12** 225 8 135 11 4 8 14 9 10.25 | 7.75 108
Lana Kestner-12** 7.5 35 3.5 175 | 1.75 9 6 10.75 | 8.25 9 5 76
Olivia Klassen-12 MGR 0
Riley Schroeder-12 8.5 6 3.25 1 7.25 5 8 8.5 9 10 1 3 70.5
Aleeza Schultz-12** 3.25 1.25 125 | 1.25 7
Tiegan Meyer-11 4 2 5 4 0.5 3.5 0.75 9.5 4.5 325 | 225 39.25
Michala Morin-11 13.5 12 4.5 0.75 30.75
Kearney Wall-11 6 6 10 8 15 2 7 11 10 4 1" 3 93
Maria Bennett-10 0
Annika Brinkman-10 (SB) 9 10.5 19.5
Mareena Jepsen-10 0
Kinsey LaPoint-10*** MGR 0
Johanna Peterson-10* 1 4 7 3 4 5 2 4 30
Lydia Rete-10 (SB) 4 35 2 2 2.5 3 0.75 17.75
Brie Anacker-9 1 1
Zoe Evers-9* 0.5 4 475 3.25 | 2.25 1 10.75 ] 25 35 3 1.75 37.25
Khya Boldt-9 (SB) 0
Jacey Klassen-9 0.25 25 2 1.25 1.25 7.25
Julia Brinkman-8 (SB) 15 22.5 375
Khloe Saelee-8 0.75 2 275
Aleena Vetsouvanh-8 1.25 2 2 5.25
Abby Beyer-7 0.75 2 2.75
Ava Lepp-7** 0.75 2.5 3.25
Astaria Mendez-7 0

74 106 52.5 45 64.5 19 43.5 54 84 57 71 30.5 12

Team Place 3/6 2/6 313 5/7 6/8 2/4 7/8 3/4 6/6 5/7 7/13 | 17/23
* Comirey
**MLC

***Homeschool




Wolverines Track & Field Honor Roll

Girls

100 Dash
1. Lydia Hildebrandt 12.65
2. Lori Kunkel 12.95
3. Tasha Sipaseut 12.99
4. Jennie Romsdahl 13.06
5. Sunan Bun 13.1
200 Dash
1. Lydia Hildebrandt 26.23
2. Jennie Romsdahl 26.42
3. Lori Kunkel 26.82
4. Brianna Soutthivong 27.01
5. Kelly Peterson 27.2
400 Dash
1. Lydia Hildebrandt 60.94
2. Maureen Boyle 61.12
3. Jennie Romsdahl 61.44
4. Lana Kestner 62.52
5. Sharlett Rodney  63.17
800 Run
1. Whitney Klassen 2:22.7
2. Rachel Pankratz ~ 2:27.0
3. Krystie Ratzlaff ~ 2:27.15
4. Trista Klassen 2:31.12

Kaitlin Feil 2:31.12
1600 Run
1. Kryste Ratzlaff ~ 5:15.25
2. Sierra Harder 5:37.24
3. Trista Klassen 5:41.0
4. Whitney Klassen 5:44.27
5. Mary Beth Dincau 5:44.48
3200 Run
1. Krystie Ratzlaff ~ 11:41.31
2. Kim Jungas 12:17.29
3. Ericka Wentzlaff 12:21.2
4. Petra Nelson 12:22.32
5. Sierra Harder 12:22.73

2015
1986
2003
2011
2005

2015
2010
1986
2014
1993

2013
1997
2009
2022
2011

2013
1986
2001
1998
2010

2001
2008
1997
2013
1986

2001
1996
1995
2008
2009

100 High Hurdles
1. Jennie Romsdahl 15.06 2011
2. Jennifer Klassen  15.5 1991

3. Kaitlin Feil 15.57 2010
4, Jin Markova 16.1 1999
5. Missy Berg 16.3 1996
300 Intermediate Hurdles

1. Missy Berg 45.68 1995
2. Kaitlin Feil 46.50 2010
3. Jin Markova 47.94 1999

4. Carissa Carrison ~ 47.97 2000

5. Jennie Romsdahl 48.73 2010

4 x 100 Relay

1. (Missy Berg, Kelly Peterson,
Ehrin Holland, Meggan Klassen)
51.35 1993

2. (Mikayla Falk, Clarice Wallert,

Kaitlin Feil, Jennie Romsdahl)
51.88 2011

3. (Gretchen Wall, Clarice Wallert,

Kaitlin Feil, Jennie Romsdahl)
52.13 2010

4. (Jenni Klassen, Nikki Fast,

Michelle Klassen, Michelle Janzen)

52.2 1989

5. (Emily Jahnke, Brook Sunderman,

Brianna Soutthivong, Lydia Hildebrandt)
52.72 2015

4 X 200 Relay

1. (Mikayla Falk, Emily Jahnke, Brianna
Soutthivong, Lydia Hildebrandt)
1.:47.22 2014

2. (Clarice Wallert,Brianna Soutthivong,
Kaitlin Feil, Jennie Romsdahl)
1:50.3 2010

3. (Alison Gohr, Erica Peterson,
Natalie Peterson, Brooke Wall)
1:50.97 2000

4. (Mikayla Falk, Kaitlin Feil, Nikki

Sawatzky, Jennie Romsdahl)
1:51.12 2010

5. (Kaitlin Feil, Jennie Romsdahl,
Chelsey Fast, Heidi Hildebrandt)
1:51.28 2007




4 X 400 Relay
1. (Mikayla Falk, Brianna

Soutthivong, Whitmey Klassen,
Lydia Hildebrandt)
4:10.26 2014
2. (Karen Herrig, Kaitlin Feil,
Jessica Sawatzky, Jennie
Romsdahl)
4:13.73 2009
3. (Maureen Boyle, Missy Berg,
Sara DeYounge,Meggan Klassen)
4:14.2 1996
4. (Karen Herrig, Natalia Krahn,
Nikki Sawatzky, Kaitlin Feil)
4:14.69 2008
5. (Krystie Ratzlaff, Jin Markova,
Carissa Carrison,Diedre Harder)
4:18.09 1999

4 X 800 Relay
1. (Ericka Wentzlaff,SonyaBuller,

Melisa Derksen,Christina Neitzel)
10:07.0 1995
2. (Rachel Pankratz,Vonda Fast,
MaryBeth Dincau,Sue Pfeiffer)
10:11.76 1986
3. (Christina Neitzel, Kim Jungas,
Ericka Wentzlaff,Sonya Buller)
10:20.1 1995
4. (Maureen Boyle, Trista Klassen
Kim Jungas,Alyssa Radtke)
10:24.1 1997
5. (Kim Jungas,Sonya Buller,
Trista Klassen,Alyssa Radtke)
10:29.5 1996

Long Jump
1. Brooke Wall 16°10 1/2” 2001

2. Ehrin Holland 16°10” 1993
3. Nikki Fast 16’ 8” 1989
4.Natalie Peterson16’6 3/4” 2000
5. Gretchen Wall  16’3” 2009

Triple Jump
1. Brooke Wall 34’6 1/4” 2001

2. Carissa Carrison 33’117 1999
3. Ehrin Holland 33’77 1994
4. Heidi Hildebrandt 33°4” 2007
5. Jennie Romsdahl 33’3 1/4”2011

High Jump

1. Anna Bucklin 5°2” °01,’02

2. Alison Gohr 50”7 ’02,’03
Missy Berg 5’07 1993
Melanie Coners 5°0” 1993
Jodi Swanson 5’0" ’88-90

Pole Vault
1. Lydia Hildebrandt  8’6” 2015
2. Riley Schroeder 8’4” 2022

3. Mikayla Falk 8’27 2013
4. Hannah Hildebrandt 8°0” 2008
5. Kate Janzen 7°8” 2021
Shot Put

1. Kaysee Nesmoe 40°6” 2007
2. Lindsey Nesmoe 35’2” 2004
3. Cyndi Tenkley 35°1/2” 1986
4. Jenneel Rodney 34°9.5” 2017
5. Bethany Green 34’87 1993
Discus

1. Kaysee Nesmoe 124°0” 2007
2. Jenneel Rodney 110’4” 2018
3. Bethany Green 105’9” 1994
4. Darci Pankratz  99°10” 1989
5. DeeDee Hockel 94°9” 1994



MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA GIRLS ENTRIES TO STATE TRACK MEET

YEAR
1978

1979
1981

1982

1983

1984

1988
1989

1993

1994
1996
2000

2001

EVENT

Shot Put
Shot Put
100m Dash
200m Dash
1600m Run
3200m Run
Shot Put

200m LH
3200m Run
1600m Run
Shot Put

Shot Put
Discus
800m Run
1600m Run

Shot Put
Discus

3200m Run
1600m Run

Long Jump
Long Jump

30LH
Triple Jump

300LH
300LH
Long Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

1600m Run
3200m Run

INDIVIDUAL/S

Eileen Gohr
Eileen Gohr
Susie Hildebrandt
Susie Hildebrandt
Mary Penner
Tammy Olson
Karla Gohr

Susie Hildebrandt
Tammy Olson
Tammy Olson
Karla Gohr

Karla Gohr
Karla Gohr
Jenny Sneer
Jenny Sneer

Karla Gohr
Karla Gohr
Jenny Sneer
Jenny Sneer

Nikki Fast
Nikki Fast

Missy Berg
Ehrin Holland

Missy Berg
Missy Berg
Natalie Peterson
Brooke Wall
Brooke Wall

Krystie Ratzlaff
Krystie Ratzlaff

PLACING

DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims
4™ Place
DNQ in prelims
7" Place
4™ Place
DNQ in prelims

2" Place
5™ Place
11" Place
3" Place

1** Place (Champ)
3" Place

DNQ in prelims
16" Place

1* Place (Champ)
5" Place

9" Place

10" Place

7" Place

9" Place

7" Place
12" Place

8" Place
7™ Place
9" Place
8" Place
9" Place

5" Place
7" Place




2007
2009

2010

2013

2014

2015

Shot Put
100m HH

100m HH
300m LH
100m HH
200m Dash

400m Dash

800m Run
4x400m Relay

4x200m Relay

100
200

Kaysee Nesmoe
Kaitlin Feil

Kaitlin Feil
Kaitlin Feil
Jennie Romsdahl
Jennie Romsdahl

Lydia Hildebrandt
Whitney Klassen
Mikayla Falk,
Brianna Soutthivong,
Whitney Klassen,
Lydia Hildebrandt

Mikayla Falk,

Emily Jahnke
Brianna Soutthivong,
Lydia Hildebrandt

Lydia Hildebrandt
Lydia Hildebrandt

6" Place
4% Place

DNQ in prelims
7™ Place
3" Place
DNQ in prelims

DNQ in prelims

DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims

7" Place

DNQ in prelims
9™ Place




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (GIRLS)

Susie Hildebrandt 324 1982
Brooke Wall 324 2001
Carissa Carrison 319 2001
Carissa Carrison 317.5 2000
Ehrin Holland 288.5 1993
Susie Hildebrandt 283.5 1981
Missy Berg 281.5 1993
Brooke Wall 275.5 2000
Kaitlin Feil 264.25 2010
Susie Hildebrandt 263 1983
Kaysee Nesmoe 250 2007
Kaitlin Feil 238 2009
Susie Hildebrandt 236 1984
Gretchen Wall 235.75 2009
Jennie Romsdahl 226 2011
Kaitlin Feil 225 2008
Susie Hildebrandt 218.5 1985
Lydia Hildebrandt 217.25 2015
Lydia Hildebrandt 212.5 2011
Kaitlin Feil 209.25 2007
Sunan Bun 208.25 2005
Kaitlin Feil 208 2011
Jin Markova 204 1999
Ericka Peterson 201.25 2002
Natalie Peterson 200 2000
Nikki Fast 199 1989
Heidi Hildebrandt 194.75 2007
Jennie Romsdahl 192.75 2010
Karla Gohr 192 1983
Jennie Romsdahl 191 2009
Nikki Fast 190.5 1988
Lydia Hildebrandt 190.5 2013
Lydia Hildebrandt 188.75 2012
Krystie Ratzlaff 187 2001
Kelly Peterson 183 1993
Kaysee Nesmoe 180.5 2006
Tammy Olson 179 1983
Ehrin Holland 177.5 1994
Jennie Romsdahl 174.75 2007
Lydia Hildebrandt 173.25 2014
Karla Gohr 172 1984
Nikki Sawatzky 170 2011

Bethany Green 166 1993




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (GIRLS) continued

Karla Gohr 166 1982
Jennie Romsdahl 163.25 2008
Mikayla Falk 162.5 2012
Dawn Friesen 161 1985
Jenni Klassen 160.5 1991
Tammy Olson 157.5 1981
Jenni Klassen 156.5 1989
Jenneel Rodney 151.5 2017
Mary Penner 149.5 1981
Anna Bucklin 149 2001
Emily Jahnke 147.25 2017
Krystie Ratzlaff 147.25 2002
Jenny Sneer 145 1984
Bethany Green 144 1992
Heidi Hildebrandt 143 2006
Susie Hildebrandt 143 1980
Nikki Sawatzky 142.25 2010
Arlun Saelee 139.25 2003
Sunan Bun 139.25 2004
Nikki Fast 137.5 1987
Brooke Wall 135.5 1999
Mikayla Falk 133.25 2013
Karla Gohr 133 1981
Carissa Carrison 132.5 1999
Brianna Soutthivong 130.75 2015
Kaysee Nesmoe 130 2005
Missy Berg 130 1992
Lori Kunkel 128.5 1986
Tasha Sipaseut 128 2003
Nikki Fast 128 1989
Cyndi Tenkley 127.25 1985
Carly Paulson 126.75 2016
Mikayla Falk 125.25 2014
Haily Green 124.25 2022
Erica Peterson 121.5 2001
Jenni Klassen 121.5 1989
Kelly Peterson 121 1992
Carly Paulson 120.25 2014
Sherry Wiebe 119.75 1980
Kim Wenberg 119 1980
Arlun Sacelee 118.25 2004
Gretchen Wall 118.25 2008

Jenneel Rodney 117.25 2018




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (GIRLS) continued

Arlun Saelee 116.75 2002
Brianna Soutthivong 116.25 2014
Rachel Pankratz 115.5 1986
Carly Paulson 115.5 2015
Jenny Sneer 115 1983
Whitney Klassen 114 2013
Gretchen Wall 113.5 2011
Brittany Harder 110.75 2006
Rachel Pankratz 110.75 1985
Alison Gohr 109.25 2004
Karen Herrig 109.25 2009
Kate Janzed 108 2022
Natalie Peterson 107.5 1999
Alison Gohr 106.25 2003
Anna Bucklin 106 2001
Maureen Boyle 104 1997
Renee Wenberg 102 1983
Mary Beth Dincau 101.5 1986
Jenni Klassen 101.5 1988
Clarice Wallert 101 2011

Kim Jungas 101 1997




YEAR

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS (GIRLS)

CONF

IE
lsl
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4lh
4lh
6lh
6th
3rd
4lh
7lh
7lh
6lh
7lh
4th
4th
4th
6(h
8lh
Sth
8lh
Sth
2nd
1.\'{
2mI
3rd
1%
Sth
2nd
1t
N/A
31‘d
61]1
6th
7th
*COVID

SS

2nd
IE
IE
1
IE
2nd
Sth
4th
4th
6th
6th
5th
3rd
3rd
4(h
6(h
6(h
5th
6zh
3rd
4lh
1
4lh
Slh
8lh
Slh
Sth
2nd
2nd
2nd
1
IE
1%
IE
2nd
4lh
8111
8th
9th
6th

SECTION

1 1 th
2nd
2nd
lst
lsl
lsth
14th
22nd
1 6[11
1 2!11
1 9Ih
25(11
21"
1 2(h
l 2lh
l4(h
lolh
24([1
2 5lh
2 4th
1 Olh
5th
8lh
21"
21"
23
201h
12[h
1 3th
l 6th
5(h
1 lth
zoth
5(11
7th
8lh
1 6lh
1 8lh
21st
20th

LEADING SCORER

Susie Hildebrandt — 143
Susie Hildebrandt — 283.5
Susie Hildebrandt — 234
Susie Hildebrandt — 263
Susie Hildebrandt — 236
Susie Hildebrandt — 218.5
Lori Kunkel - 128.5

Nikki Fast —137.5

Nikki Fast — 190.5

Nikki Fast — 199

Jennifer Klassen — 156.5
Jennifer Klassen — 160.5
Bethany Green - 144
Ehrin Holland — 288.5
Ehrin Holland — 177.5
Missy Berg — 226.5

Missy Berg — 194.5
Maureen Boyle — 104
Trista Klassen — 73

Jin Maarkova — 204
Carissa Carrison —317.5
Brooke Wall — 324

Ericka Peterson — 201.5
Arlun Saelee — 139.25
Sunan Bun - 138.25
Sunan Bun -208.25
Kaysee Nesmoe —180.5
Kaysee Nesmoe — 250
Kaitlin Feil - 225
Kaitlin Feil — 238

Kaitlin Feil — 264.25
Jennie Romsdahl - 226
Lydia Hildebrandt - 188.75
Lydia Hildebrandt - 190.5
Lydia Hildebrandt — 173.25
Lydia Hildebrandt — 217.25
Carly Paulson — 126.75
Jenneel Rodney - 151.5
Jenneel Rodney - 117.25
Tiegan Meyer - 94.25




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS (GIRLS - Cont.)

2021* 6th 7th 21st Kate Janzen - 42.5
2022 5th 7th 17th Haily Green - 124.25




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK & FIELD PROGRAM RECORDS (GIRLS)

Event

100 meter dash
200 meter dash
400 meter dash
800 meter run

1600 meter run
3200 meter run

100 meter HH
300 meter LH

4x100 meter relay

4x200 meter relay

4x400 meter relay

4x800 meter relay

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus
Pole Vault

Name Time/Distance-Height

Susie Hildebrandt
Susie Hildebrandt
Lydia Hildebrandt
Mary Penner
Krystie Ratzlaff
Tammy Olson

Jennie Romsdahl
Missy Berg

Kelly Peterson,
Ehrin Holland, Meggan Klassen,
Missy Berg

Mikayla Falk,
Emily Jahnke, Brianna Soutthivong,
Lydia Hildebrandt

Mikayla Falk,

12.5
25.8
60.94
2:18
5:15.25
11:16.2

15.06

45.68

51.35

1:47.22

4:10.26

Brianna Soutthivong, Whitney Klassen,

Lydia Hildebrandt

Sonya Buller,
Melisa Derksen, Christina Neitzel,
Ericka Wentzlaff

Anna Bucklin
Brooke Wall
Brooke Wall
Karla Gohr

Karla Gohr

Lydia Hildebrandt

10:07.2

5) 2}1
16’10 1/2”
34’6 1/4”
42° 7 3/4”

129’ 3”

8)6)}

Year

1982
1982
2013
1981
2001
1982

2011
1995

1993

2014

2014

1994

2001
2001
2001
1983
1983
2015




Ind1 | Ind2 [Obs/Ad} TMB |MbLins| JW JWP |[LCWM| Prog | SibE | StJ Fmt | Wind LH Conf | SS Sec | State | Total
Ben Bartsch-12 1 1
Micah Holmberg-12 2.5 2 55 2.5 25 6 9 10| 9.25 4 53.25
Cole Kleven-12 (golf) 7.5 16 11.75 135 11.5 6.5 7 14 7 35| 925 45 112
Cayden LaPointe-12 17 17 9.75 7 23 5 1 19 22| 7.25 22 8.5 2 160.5
Iker Lopez-12 2.75 1 3 6.75
Caden Swoboda-12 9.5 14.5 7.5 12 17 15 55 155 11.5 8] 145 8.5 2 05| 141.5
Tommer Vongkaenchan-12 0.5 0.75 1 0.75 0.25 3.25
Kade Wassman-12 3.75 1.5 25 2 2 2] 7.25; 1.25| 0.25 22.5
Tido Xayachak-12 0.5 20 10.75 23 16 24 2 20 8 10 22 8 3 167.25
Luke Klassen-11** 4 4 4.5 6 1.5 4.5 35 41 175 33.75
Brody Kleven-11 0
Jordan Linscheid-11** 4.5 4 8.75 5.5 6 14 3.5 2.5 9| 525| 075 63.75
Evan Oltmans-11** 2 2
Chase Radtke-10 2 0.75 2.5 5.25
Aiden Saelee-10 0.75 1 1.75
Brayden Stewart-10 0
Andres Vetsouvanh-10 0
Kody Wassman-10 3.5 12.5 10 12 10.5] 125 6.5 11.5 7.5 101 12.5] 105 10 0.5{ 130
Preston Xayachak-10 2 0.75 1 2 0.5 2.5 8.75
Sawyer Carrison-9 0
Dustin Falk-9 1 1
Eli Hall-9 0
Noah Holmberg-9 3.25 3.25
Carsen Hopper-9 0
Zach Klassen-9** 4.5 7.5 8.5 6 5 55 9.5 8| 12.5 9.5 7 05| 84
Ethan Schroeder-9 25 4.5 4.5 25 25 6.5 25| 475 1.5 12 3.5 25 2 0.5} 52.25
Layne Wall-9 6 2 3 3 5 1.5 2.5 1.25 24.25
Tyler Dahna-8 0
Robert Speikers-8 2 2
Matthew Bartsch-7 0
Damien Davison-7 0
Josiah Kestner-7** 0
Caleb Klassen-7** 0
Cameron Meyer-7 0
Rolando Tema-7 0
Joseph Torres-7 2 2

48 109 86 92 109] 97.5 44 107 911 1005 115 55 26 2

Team Place 5/6 2/6 113 477 4/8 4/4 2/8 3/4 3/6 217 5/13| 12/22
*Comfrey
*MLC

***Homeschool




Wolverines Track & Field Honor Roll

Boys
100 Dash
1. Dean Wall 10.98 1987
2. Grant Wall 11.09 2005
3. Greg Bent 111 2001

4. Reynaldo Capetillo 11.15 2015
5. Dusty Schroeder 11.19 2002

200 Dash

1. Dean Wall 22.5 1987
2. Eddie Galles 22,52 1999
3. Ryan Hulzebos 22.9 1993
4., Grant Wall 22.93 2005
5. Greg Bent 23.06 2000
400 Dash

1. Reynaldo Capetillo 50.40 2016
2. Jose Gonzalez 51.36 2012

3. Paul Tewes 51.9 1987
4. Tim Roghair 52.1 1986
5. Dean Wall 52.27 1988
800 Run

1. Jose Gonzalez 1:58.04 2013
2. Keith Rahn 2:02.3 1995

3. Kody Wassman ~ 2:03.26 2022
4. Zach Klassen 2:05.22 2022

5. Josh Metcalf 2:05.27 1994
1600 Run

1. Josh Metcalf 4:25.64 1994
2. Keith Rahn 4:29.52 1996

3. Sheldon Rahn 4:37.6 1997
4. Jason Loewen 4:38.91 1994

5. Tim Harder 4:39.5 2003
3200 Run
1. Josh Metcalf 9:31.77 1994

2. Chris Hiebert 9:38.22 1991
3. Jason Loewen 9:55.53 1994
4, Keith Rahn 9:58.3 1996
5. Dwight Rahn 10:13 1998

110 High Hurdles

1. Ryan Hulzebos 1529 1993

2. Reid Feil 15.38 2005

3. Kelly Harder 15.4 1989
Damon Patrick 15.4 1987

5. Brigham Klassen 15.48 1986

300 Intermediate Hurdles

1. John Paulson 40.4 1988

2. Ryan Hulzebos 40.52 1993

3. Brady Janzen 41.52 2004

4. Cody Klassen 4155 2014

5. Reid Feil 41.57 2006

4 x 100 Relay

1. (Fabian Ysker, Paul Tewes,
Darin Pankratz, Dean Wall)
44.6 1987

2. (Hamlet Tanyavong, Jared Saunders,
Caleb Bargen,Reynaldo Capetillo
44.85 2015

3. (Ian Glassic, Zach Dickens, Reynaldo
Capetillo, Jose Gonzalez)
4491 2014

4, (Matt Svalland, Dean Wall,
Brett Johnson, Darin Pankratz)
45.0 1986

5. (Greg Bent, Curtis Goering,
Brandon Junker,Dusty Schroeder)
45.65 2001

4 X 200 Relay

1. (AJ Vongsy, Kris Menken, Sam
Paulson, Reynaldo Capetillo)
1:35.38 2018

2. (Greg Bent, Justin Klassen,
Josh Gardner, Curtis Goering)
1:35.86 2000

3. (Demar Rodney, Jared Saunders,
Ian Glassic, Reynaldo Capetillo)
1:35.89 2014

4. (Keith Thompson, Jerome Rodney,
Jeremy Wall, Grant Wall)
1:36.02 2005

5. (Jordan Toll, Eli Karschnik,
Eli Samuelson, Sam Paulson)
1:36.12 2019




4 X 400 Relay
1. (Jared Saunders, Cody Klassen,

Caleb Bargen, Jose Gonzalez)
3:30.33 2014
2. (Paul Tewes, Darin Pankatz,
Fabian Ysker, Damon Patrick)
3:30.5 1987
3. (Brett Johnson, Darin Pankratz,
Tim Roghair,Paul Tewes)
3:30.72 1986
4. (Caleb Bargen, Spencer
Harder, Cody Klassen, Jose
Gonzalez)
3:33.7 2013
5. (Keith Rahn, Jeremy Berg,
Scott Becker, Delwin Derksen)
3:35.71 1995

4 X 800 Relay
1.(Kody Wassman, Zach Klassen

Ethan Schroeder, Caden
Swoboda)
8:24.99 2022
2. ( Jeremy Neitzel, Tim Rahn,
Dwight Rahn, Sheldon Rahn)
8:27.8 1998
3. (Korey Radtke, Keith Rahn,
Josh Metcalf, Jason Loewen)
8:33.3 1994
4. (Delwin Derksen, Keith Rahn,
Kyle Pieper, Korey Radtke)
8:34.9 1996
5. (Slade Harder, Tommy
Kraemer, Emilio Garcia
De La Cruz, Ryan McCue)
8:35.97 2016

Long Jump
1. Dalton Wall 21°8” 2008

2. Grant Wall 20” 10” 2005

3. B.J. Emmert 204”1997

4. Reynaldo Capetillo 20°2.5”
2016

5. Brad Junker 20°1” 1995

Triple Jump
1. Eddie Galles 41°10” 1999

2. Paul Tewes 41°8” 1987
3. Sam Paulson 41°7.25” 2019
4. Dalton Wall  41°0” 2008
5. Hamlet Tanyavong

40°4.5” 2015

High Jump

1. Chad Penner 6’0” 1986
Britton Pankratz 6°0” 2013

3. Caleb Bargen 5’117 2015

4. Ron Whitehead 5’10” 1988
Joey Buller 5’107 1988

Pole Vault

1. John Paulson 13°6” 1988

2. Benji Friesen  13’3” 1993
Brad Junker 13°3” 1993

4. Tyler Friesen 13’1” 2011

5. Hunter Quiring 12°7” 2014

Shot Put

1. Ben Fast 54’17 1998
2. Mark DeYounge 44’2” 2004
3. Rick Stoesz 43’11” 1987
4. Carter Kirk 43’7.5” 2014
5. Jake Anderson 43’77 1997

Discus

1. Ben Fast 146°10” 1998
2. Mark Lundquist 135’1” 1986
3. Andrew Flaming 132’8” 2000
4. Zac Harder 130°8” 2000
5. Troy Klassen 130°6” 1992




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MILA BOYS ENTRIES TO STATE TRACK MEET

YEAR
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978
1980

1981

1982

1984

1985

EVENT
Mile Run

Mile Run
880 yard Relay

880 yard Relay

100m Dash

180 yard LH
100 yard Dash

300m IH
110 HH

100m Dash
Pole Vault
400m Relay

200m Dash
Pole Vault
Long Jump

300m IH

High Jump
High Jump
400m Dash
800m Run
Medly Relay

INDIVIDUAL/S

Gary Bochman

Marvin Harder

Greg Hildebrandt, Greg
Schmidt, Mark Behrends,

Rod Gallaher

Mark Franz, Greg
Hildebrandt, Greg

Schmidt, Rod Gallaher

Greg Hildebrandt

Greg Schmidt
Rod Gallaher

Randy Loewen
Phil Skow

Randy Wall

Mike Werner
Randy Wall, Mike
Steinkamp, Matt
Steinkamp, Tom
Steinhauser

Tom Steinhauser
JP Skow
Mike Steinkamp

Matt Tewes

Steve Ratzlaff
Darrin Jass
Myron Friesen
Darrin Jass

PLACING
3" Place

7" Place
5" Place

6" Place

DNQ in prelims

DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims

8" Place
7" Place

DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims
5" Place

DNQ in prelims
7™ Place
9" Place

3" Place

DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims
DNQ in prelims

Jon Neufeld, Greg Dunker 4" Place

Myron Friesen, Darrin Jass




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA BOYS ENTRIES TO STATE TRACK MEET (continued)

YEAR

1986

1987

1988
1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

EVENT

110 HH
1600 Relay

100m Dash
400m Relay
Pole Vault

3200m Run

3200m run
Pole Vault

Pole Vault
300 IH
3200m Run
1600m Run
1600m Run
3200m Run
3200m Run
1600m Run

1600m Run
3200m Run

1600m Run
Shot Put
200m Dash

100m Dash
100m Dash

INDIVIDUAL/S PLACING

Brigham Klassen DNQ in prelims
Brett Johnson, Paul Tewes DNQ in prelims
Darin Pankratz, Tim

Roghair

Dean Wall 7" Place
Fabian Ysker, Paul Tewes 8" Place
Darrin Pankratz, Dean Wall

John Paulson 1** Place (State Champ)

Chris Hiebert 4" Place

Chris Hiebert 13" Place

Benji Friesen 5" Place

Brad Junker 4" Place

Ryan Hulzebos 11" Place

Josh Metcalf 5% Place

Josh Metcalf 4" Place

Josh Metcalf 1* Place (State Champ)
Josh Metcalf 2" Place

Jason Loewen 10" Place

Keith Rahn 14" Place

Keith Rahn 5" Place

Keith Rahn 10™ Place
Sheldon Rahn 14" Place

Ben Fast 11" Place

Eddie Galles DNQ in Prelims

Greg Bent DNQ in Prelims
Greg Bent DNQ in Prelims




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA BOYS ENTRIES TO STATE TRACK MEET (continued)

YEAR EVENT INDIVIDUAL/S PLACING
2007 Long Jump Dalton Wall DNQ in Prelims
2008 Long Jump Dalton Wall 9™ Place
2009 Long Jump Dalton Wall DNQ in Prelims
2012 400m Dash Jose Gonzalez DNQ in Prelims
2013 800m Run Jose Gonzalez DNQ in Prelims
2014 Long Jump Jose Gonzalez DNQ in Prelims
800m Run Jose Gonzalez 6" Place
4x400 Relay Jared Saunders, 9" Place

Cody Klassen,
Caleb Bargen, Jose Gonzalez

2015 4x100 Relay Hamlet Tanyavong, DNQ in Prelims
Jared Saunders,
Caleb Bargen, Reynaldo Capetillo

2021 3200m Run Kody Wassman 17th Place
2022 800m Run Kody Wassman DNQ in prelims
4x800 Relay Zach Klassen, 8th Place

Ethan Schroeder,
Caden Swoboda, Kody Wassman




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (BOYS)

Rod Gallager
Greg Bent

Greg Bent
Eddie Galles
Randy Wall
Myron Friesen
Mike Steinkamp
Phil Skow

Ryan Hulzebos
Gary Hildebrandt
Dalton Wall
Dean Wall
James Sawatzky
Reid Feil
Damon Patrick
Randy Dirks
Phil Skow

Josh Gardner
Ryan Hulzebos
Mark Behrends
Keith Thompson
Greg Hildebrandt
Randy Loewen
Brigham Klassen
BJ Emmert

Jose Gonzalez
Dalton Wall
Greg Schmidt
Curt Wall

Reid Feil

Dean Wall
Darrin Jass

Paul Tewes
Grant Wall

Rod Gallaher
Gary Hildebrandt
Josh Gardner
Rod Gallaher
Kelly Harder
Scott Bartsch
Mike Steinkamp
Josh Metcalf
Josh Metcalf

357
324
313
300
298.5
293.5
291.5
286
282.5
267.5
265.5
259.5
250.5
248.25
248
245
241
233
227.5
220
219
219
218.75
218
218
217
21575
214.75
2135
213
2125
211.5
210
208.25
206.5
205
203
202
196
196
189.75
186
186

1977
2001
2000
1999
1981
1985
1983
1980
1993
1980
2009
1987
2009
2005
1987
1982
1979
2001
1992
1975
2006
1976
1987
1986
1998
2012
2008
1977
1973
2006
1986
1985
1987
2005
1976
1979
2000
1975
1989
1979
1982
1993
1994




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (BOYS) continued

Ben Fast 184 1998
John Paulson 182.5 1988
Myron Friesen 182.5 1984
Greg Bent 182 1998
Matt Steinkamp 179 1981
Barry Regier 175 1987
Stuart Sneer 173.75 1980
Keith Thompson 173 2005
Rory Anderson 170.75 1978
Jose Gonzalez 168.75 2014
Joey Buller 168.5 1988
Tido Xayachak 167.25 2022
Jeremy Berg 166.5 1996
Daniel Minor 164.5 2010
Greg Bent 163.5 1999
Larry Hildebrandt 162 1979
Reynaldo Capetillo 161.5 2015
Cayden LaPointe 160.5 2022
Reynaldo Capetillo 159.25 2017
Dave Dincau 158 1981
Matt Tewes 157 1984
Matt Gardner 156 1998
Shawn Hiebert 155.5 1990
James Sawatzky 155.5 2007
Curtis Goering 155 2000
Randy Wall 154 1980
Greg Schmidt 150 1976
Dalton Wall 149.25 2007
Cody Klassen 146.75 2014
Jeremy Arbid 146.5 2004
Keith Rahn 144.5 1996
Josh Gardner 144 1999
Scott Becker 143.5 1994
Curt Feil 143.25 1977
Tim Harder 143 2003
Reid Feil 143 2004
Scott Becker 146.5 1995
Craig Peterson 142 2003
Caden Swoboda 141.5 2022
Chris Hiebert 141 1990
Caleb Bargen 141 2015
Andrew Flaming 140.5 2000

Brigham Klassen 140.5 1985




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (BOYS) continued

Curt Feil

Rik Eckhardt
Sam Paulson
John Paulson
Randy Dirks
Brady Janzen
George Gohr
Mike Werner
Jon Klassen
Jeremy Arbid
Scott Bartsch
Fabian Ysker
Jeremy Berg
Paul Porath
Tom Steinhauser
Tim Harder
Brandon Junker
Chris Hiebert
Kody Wassman
Benji Friesen
Justin Klassen
Keith Rahn
Dusty Schroeder
Josh Metcalf
Chris Hiebert
Chris Fast
James Sawatzky
Keith Thompson
Greg Falk
Jason Loewen
Darin Pankratz
Britton Pankratz
Stuart Sneer
Greg Dunker
BJ Emmert
Jake Freitag
Dean Kremmin
Matt Litfin

Tim Harder
Jason Loewen
Jake Anderson
Jose Gonzalez
Marvin Harder

140.25
140
139.75
139
137.75
137.5
137
135.5
135
133.5
133
133
133
132.5
131.75
131
131
130.5
130
129.5
129
126
126
125.5
125.5
125.25
125.25
123.75
123
123
122
122
121.5
119.75
119.5
119.5
119.25
119
118.5
118.5
118
118
117.75

1976
2006
2019
1987
1981
2004
1977
1981
1990
2005
1978
1988
1995
1991
1982
2001
2001
1991
2012
1993
2000
1995
2002
1992
1992
2005
2008
2003
1984
1993
1987
2013
1979
1985
1997
2007
1982
1985
2002
1994
1997
2013
1975




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (BOYS) continued

Dan Nelson 117.5 1979
Brent Friesen 117 1976
Greg Gohr 116.75 1997
Dwight Rahn 116.5 1998
Curt Wall 115.75 1972
Greg Schmidt 115.5 1975
Brad Junker 1155 1993
Reynaldo Capetillo 114.5 2016
Sheldon Rahn 114 1997
Mark Pankratz 113.25 1981
Sam Paulson 113.25 2018
Matt Swalland 113 1986 .
Dean Kremmin 112.75 1981
Kevin Nickel 112.5 1992
Greg Gohr 112.5 1977
Curt Wall 112.5 1971
Cole Kleven 112 2022
Keith Klingporn 111 1981
Tom Steinhauser 111 1981
Slade Harder 111 2015
Troy Klassen 110 1992
Dean Wall 109.5 1985
Stuart Sneer 109.25 1978
Tony Willard 109 1985
Dean Friesen 108.75 1980
Dan McFadden 108 1995
Greg Hildebrandt 107.75 1975
Hamlet Tanyavong 107.5 2015
Jon Klassen 107 1989
Paul Porath 107 1990
Craig Peterson 107 2004
Slade Harder 107 2016
Mark Nelson 106.75 1982
Dwight Becker 106.5 1974
Scott Nickel 106.5 1993
Mark Franz 105.25 1976
Benji Friesen 105 1992
Kelly Harder 105 1987
Sam Paulson 105 2017
Sheldon Rahn 104.5 1998
Jake Anderson 104.5 1998
Curtis Goering 104 2001

Tim Roghair 104 1986




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA SEASON POINTS LEADERS (BOYS) continued

Gonzalo DeAnda 103.25 2008
Josh Metcalf 103 1991
Britton Pankratz 102.25 2012
Jim Kremmin 102 1971
Chris Pankratz 102 1983
Derek Swoboda 102 2010
Hamlet Tanyavong 102 2012
Paul Tewes 102 1988
Fabian Ysker 102 1987
Hunter Dahna 101.25 2017

Rick Firme 100.25 1981




YEAR
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS (BOYS)

CONF
3rd
NA
NA
NA
NA
3rd
18[
18t
15
lsl
1%
1
ISI
15(
IE
13
1%
4th
6lh
3|'d
3rd
3rd
4th
3|'d
Slh
3rd
3111
2nd
4l|1
4th
2nd
9th
7th
6th
Slh
6th
8(
7th
6lh
8!h
8lh
3rd

SS
3rd
3rd
I
15
1%
R
IR
I
1%
1%
15[
1t
2nd
IE
1
I
I
4lh
7lh
3rd
5lh
3rd
31
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
15[
3rd
IE
5(h
7lh
5lh
3rd
2nd
2nd
Slh
5th
6lh
7th
8lh
znd

SECTION

NA
NA
NA
Slh
Ist
lst
lsl
18th
l4th
l3lh
lxl
2ml
13lh
4lh
lsl
6th
211d
16[11
24111
151h
10th
6th
lsl
5lh
14th
loth
loth
8111
12111
lOth
101h
181h
17
20th
15[h
2 lst
2 lst
20!!1
22nd
24[[1
201h
1 lth

LEADING SCORER
Curt Wall (112.5)

Curt Wall (114.5)
Curt Wall (213.5)
Dwight Becker (106)
Mark Behrends (220)
Greg Hildebrandt (219)
Rod Gallaher (357)
Randy Loewen (218.75)
Phil Skow (214)

Phil Skow (286)
Randy Wall (298.5)
Randy Dirks (245)
Mike Steinkamp (291.5)
Myron Friesen (182.5)
Myron Friesen (293.5)
Brigham Klassen (218)
Dean Wall (259.5)
John Paulson (312)
Kelly Harder (296)
Shawn Hiebert (153.5)
Paul Porath (132.5)
Ryan Hulzebos (227.5)
Ryan Hulzebos (282.5)
Josh Metcalf (186)
Scott Becker (146.5)
Jeremy Berg (166.5)
BJ Emmert (119.5)

BJ Emmert (219.5)
Eddie Galles (300)
Greg Bent (313)

Greg Bent (324)

Dusty Schroeder (126)
Tim Harder (143)
Jeremy Arbid (146.5)
Reid Feil (248.25)
Keith Thompson (219)
James Sawatzky (155.5)
Dalton Wall (215.75)
Dalton Wall (265.5)
Daniel Minor (164.5)
Tyler Friesen (92)

Jose Gonzalez (217)




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS (BOYS)

YEAR CONF SS SECTION LEADING SCORER

2013 3 3 [2m Britton Pankratz (122)

2014 1* 2nd 4t Jose Gonzalez (168.75)
2015 N/A 7 gt Reynaldo Capetillo (161.5)
2016 4t 7t 14 Reynaldo Capetillo (114.5)
2017 3 5t 14 Reynaldo Capetillo (159.25)
2018 4th 4th 12th Sam Paulson (113.25)

2019 4th 3rd 15th Sam Paulson (139.75)

2020 *COVID

2021* 5th 4th 19th Cayden LaPointe (69.25)

2022 2nd 12th 5th Tido Xayachak (167.25)




MT. LAKE/MLBO/MLA TRACK & FIELD PROGRAM RECORDS (BOYS)

Event

100 meter dash
200 meter dash
400 meter dash
800 meter run

1600 meter run
3200 meter run

110 meter HH

300 meter [H

4x100 meter relay

4x200 meter relay

4x400 meter relay

4x800 meter relay

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus
Pole Vault

Name

Dean Wall

Steve Klassen
Reynaldo Capetillo
Jose Gonzalez
Josh Metcalf

Josh Metcalf

Lee Loewen
Greg Schmidt
Phil Skow
Matt Tewes

Fabian Ysker,
Paul Tewes, Darin Pankratz,
Dean Wall

Steve Klassen,
Don Heide, Don Dick,
Lowell Steinle

Jared Saunders,
Cody Klassen, Caleb Bargen,

Jose Gonzalez

Zach Klassen,

Time/Distance-Height

10.98

22.3

50.4
1:56.50
4:25.64
9:31.77

15.1

39.44

44.6

1:31.7

3:30.33

8:24.99

Ethan Schroeder, Caden Swoboda,

Kody Wassman

Steve Ratzlaff
Dalton Wall
Eddie Galles
Ben Fast

Sam Wall
John Paulson

6’ 3”
21’ 8”
41’ 10”7
54’ 1”7

1477 11”
13’67

Year

1987
1964
2016
2014
1994
1994

1952
1977
1980
1984

1987

1964

2014

2022

1985
2008
1999
1998
1939
1988




1971 (Boys)
Windom
Jackson

Mt. Lake
Butterfield
Brewster

S. Valley
Jefters
Storden
Lakefield
Westbrook
Okabena
Round Lake
Comfrey
Heron Lake

1974 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
S-J

Round Lake
Westbrook
Brewster
Okabena

S. Valley
Butterfield
Comfrey
Lakefield
Heron Lake

1977 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Westbrook
Brewster
Windom
Comfrey
S-J

Heron Lake
Round Lake
Butterfield
Lakefield

71.5
53
25
22
17
16.5
14
10
10

(el enBEan i SN

53.5
29
28
21.5
15
11
11

138
110
73
48
38
31
31
14
11
11

1972 (Boys)
Windom
Jackson

Mt. Lake
Butterfield
S. Valley
S-J
Westbrook
Okabena
Heron Lake
Round Lake
Brewster
Comfrey
Lakefield

1975 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
S-1

Round Lake
Brewster
Heron Lake
Westbrook
Lakefield
Okabena
Butterfield
S. Valley
Comfrey

1978 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Westbrook
Windom
Comfrey
S-J

Round Lake
Brewster
Butterfield
Lakefield
Heron Lake

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS

88
61.5
37
17
15
12.5
12

cCcC o — B

127.5
82

57
52.5
43
39.5
29

29
20.5
16

133
100
82
66
39
23
13
12
12

1973 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
S-1

S. Valley
Westbrook
Okabena
Heron Lake
Brewster
Lakefield
Round Lake
Butterfield
Comfrey

1976 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Windom
S-J

Round Lake
Brewster
Heron Lake
Westbrook
Okabena
Lakefield

S. Valley
Butterfield
Comfrey

1979 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Windom
Westbrook
S-J
Brewster
HLO
Round Lake
Lakefield
Comfrey
Butterfield

71
40.5
31
27
21
18
16
13
11.5

129
114
71.5
68
40

130
103
717
62
51
28
19.5
18.5
4

3

0




1980 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson

S-J

Windom
Westbrook
Lakefield
HLO
Brewster
Comfrey
Round Lake

1981 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Westbrook
S-J
Windom
Jackson
Brewster
HLO
Lakefield
Round Lake
Comfrey

1982 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Windom
Westbrook
Jackson
S-J

HLO
Brewster
Lakefield
SV-RL
Comfrey

1983 (Boys)
Westbrook
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Windom
HLO
Brewster
S-1
Comfrey
SV-RL

156
81.3
59
53
513
36
22
193
10

176
84
72
70
53
17
19|
10

144
118
116
45
34
16
16
15
12
11

162.5
134
59
57.5
39

30
22

14

9

1980 (Girls)
HLO

Mt. Lake
Jackson
Westbrook
Lakefield
Comfrey
Brewster
Windom

J-1

Round Lake

1981 (Girls)
ML. Lake
MLO
Windom
Westbrook
Jackson
Lakefield
Brewster
Comfrey
S-J

Round Lake

1982 (Girls)
Mt. Lake
HLO
Jackson
Windom
Comfrey
Westbrook
S-1
Brewster
Lakefield
SV-RL

1983 (Girls)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Westbrook
Comfrey
Windom
HLO
Brewster

S-J

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

125

97
59
45
38.5
34
34
24.5
8

0

102
99
71
57
37
36
34
28

[16
&3
72
64
52
43
20
13

114.5
&9
71.5
66

51
315
21
20.5




1984 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Westbrook
Windom

S-J
Comfrey
HLO
Brewster

1985 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Windom
Westbrook
C/S

HLO

S-J
SV-RL-B

1986 (Boys)
ML/BO
Jackson
Westbrook
Windom
C/S

HLOL

S-1
SV-RL-B

1987 (Boys)
ML/BO
Windom
Jackson
W/S]
HLOL

C/S
SV-RL-B

1988 (Boys)
C/S

HLOL
W/SJ
ML/BO
Jackson
Windom
SV-RL-B

160
129.3
81
67.3
373
29

21

146
108
91
68
42
36
30

159.5
106
93.3
58
553
325
213

159
89.5
89
72
56
53
8.5

97
93
79
72
67
66
53

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

1984 (Girls)
Mt. Lake
Jackson
Windom
HLO
Westbrook
Comfrey

S-J

Brewster

1985 (Girls)
Windom

Mt. Lake
Jackson
HLO
Westbrook
C/S
SV-RL-B

S-J

1986 (Girls)
HLOL
Windom
Jackson

S-J

ML/BO
Westbrook
SV-RL-B
C/S

1987 (Girls)
W/SJ
Windom
Jackson
ML/BO
HLOL

C/S
SV-RL-B

1988 (Girls)
Windom
W/SJ
Jackson
HLOL
ML/BO
SV-RL-B
C/S

112
110
78
51
47
45
36
16

108
100
83
66
41
41
31
25

108
96
92
78
60
26
22
15

126
116.5
89.5
64

64

19
17

130
115.67
79

73

67

22
933




1989 (Boys)
W/SJ

C/S

Jackson
SV-RL-B
HLOL
Windom
ML/BO

1990 (Boys)
Windom
W/SJ
ML/BO
SV-RL-B
Jackson
HLOL

C/S

1991 (Boys)
Windom
Red Rock
Jackson
ML/BO
SV-RL-B
HLOL

C/S

1992 (Boys)
Blue Earth
Fairmont
ML/BO
M/T
LCWM
MCW
GHECML
St. James

1993 (Boys)
Fairmont
Blue Earth
ML/BO
LCWM
MCW

M/T

St. James
GHECML

99
96
93.5
84
58
54
52.5

129.5
96

87

80

62

35
34.5

126
104
72
71
67
48
39

180
117
75
47
45
21
19
15

143.5
120
67
66

51
44
28.5

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

1989 (Girls)
W/S]
Jackson
HLOL

C/S

Windom
ML/BO
SV-RL-B

1990 (Girls)
Windom
W/SJ

HLOL
Jackson

C/S

ML/BO
SV-RL-B

1991 (Girls)
Windom
HLOL

Red Rock
Jackson
ML/BO

C/S
SV-RL-B

1992 (Girls)
Fairmont
LCWM
MCW

Blue Earth
St. James
ML/BO

M/T
GHECML

1993 (Girls)
Fairmont
LCWM

Blue Earth
ML/BO
MCW

St. James
M/T
GHECML

135.5
81
78.5
69

69

47

16

110
98
92
92
58
38

125
123
82
75
42
41

161
96
76
56
54
30
19

143
110
91
69
69
36
15
15




1994 (Boys)
BEA
LCWM
MLBO
MCW

S/
GHECML
M/T

1995 (Boys)
BEA
LCWM
ML/BO
MCW

M/T

Al
GHECML

1996 (Boys)
BEA
LC/WM
ML/BO

S/

MCW
GHECML
M/T

1997 (Boys)
BEA

S/

LC/WM
ML/BO
MCW

M/T
GHECML

1998 (Boys)
ML/BO
LC/WM
BEA

St. James
M/T

MCW
GHECML

1999 (Boys)
LC/WM
BEA
ML/BO
M/T

St. James
MCW
Elmore

184
97.5
92
68
43
24
5

185
139
66
48
40
26
20

185
135
67
50
40
27
23

154
113
110
71
33
32
13

140
130
117
75
50
41

148
113
104
77
62
32
21

1994 (Girls)
BEA

LCWM

S/

ML/BO

M/T
GHECML
MCW

1995 (Girls)
M/T

MCW

BEA

LCWM

N2

ML/BO
GHECML

1996 (Girls)
S/

LC/WM
MCW

BEA

M/T

ML/BO
GHCML

1997 (Girls)
S/

BEA
LC/WM

M/T

ML/BO
MCW
GHECML

1998 (Girls)
BEA

MCW

M/T

St. James
LC/WM
ML/BO
GHECML

1999 (Girls)
M/T

St. James
ML/BO
BEA

MCW
LCWM
GHECML

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

141
19
101
57
51
36
22

114
106
89
89
79
33
17

99
97
91
85
82
62
11

119
118
85
74
48
42
27

127.5
106
104.5
99

71
40

125
101
&9
80
79
57
14




2000 (Boys)
Mt. Lake
St. James
M/T

BEA

MCW

Elmore Acd.

2001 (Boys)
LCWM
MCW

M/T

St. James
ML/BO
BEA
GHECML

Elmore Acd.

2002 (Boys)
BEA

St. James
MCW
ML/BO
M/T
LCWM
GHECML

2003 (Boys)
St. James
BEA

MCW

M/T
ML/BO
GHECML

2004 (Boys)
JCC
Windom
MLBO

C/S
WWG-RRC
SWU

Cedar Mountain

Wabasso

2005 (Boys)
JCC

MLBO
Windom
SWU
WWG-RRC
C/S
Wabasso
Cedar Mt.

130
129
96
94
80
27

163
103
70
59
57
56

124.25
122.50
93
87
64
56
10

148
139
109
66
55
33

178
166
105
85
62
38
37
22

164
150
127
80
63
54
30
19

2000 (Girls)
M/T

St. James
BEA
ML/BO
MCW
GHECML

2001 (Girls)
MLBO

BEA

MCW
LC/WM

St. James
M/T
GHECML

2002 (Girls)
St. James
LCWM
BEA

M/T

MCW
Elmore Acd.
ML/BO
GHECML
2003 (Girls)
St. James
BEA

MCW

M/T

ML/BO
GHECML

2004 (Girls)
Windom

Cedar Mountain

JcC
Wabasso
WWG-RRC
C/S

SWU
MLBO

2005 (Girls)
Windom
Cedar Mt.
JCC

SWuU
MLBO
WWG-RRC
Wabasso
C/S

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

153
107
96
93
87
14

107
103
98
89
84
81

124.25
116.50
110
62

57

45

33

162
138
114
70
47
21

144
143.5
120
105
80

63

38
355

183.5
168.5
94.5
73

64
53.5
36

26




2006 (Boys)
ICcC

MLBO
SWU
CM/C/S
Windom
WWG-RRC
Wabasso

2007 (Boys)
JCC
CM/C/S
WWG-RRC
SWU
MLBO
Windom
Wabasso

2008 (Boys)
Worthington
JCC
WWG-RRC
CM/C/S
MLBO
Windom
SWU

2009 (Boys)
Worthington
JCC

CM/C/S
WWG-RRC
Windom
MLBO

ML Christian
SWU

2010 (Boys)
Worthington
JCC

CM/C/S
Windom
WWG-RRC
ML Christian
MLBO

SW United

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

163
13
102
99
93
69
45

154
143
122
75
68.5
66
35.5

173
143
113
111.5
78.5
52

187.5
135.5
93.5
87.5
69

68

39

16

248.5
146.83
94.5
65.33
4333
40
37.5

11

2006 (Girls)
CM/C/S
Windom
SWU

JCC

MLBO
WWG-RRC
Wabasso

2007 (Girls)
Windom
CM/C/S
MLBO
SWU

JCC
WWG-RRC
Wabasso

2008 (Girls)
Worthington
MLBO
Windom
CM/C/S
SwWuU
WWG-RRC
JCC

2009 (Girls)
Worthington
MLBO
Windom
SWU
WWG-RRC
JCC

CM/C/S

ML Christian

2010 (Girls)
MLBO
Windom
Worthington
JCC

SW United
CM/C/S
WWG-RRC
ML Christian

164.5
125.5
98

94
80.5
80
55.5

144
130.5
111.5
109.5
91.5
57

50

165
118
118
104
72
6l
53

128.5
123
113
97
73.5
70.5
57.5
26

147
135
132.5
82.5
77.5
56
46.5
15




2011 (Boys)

DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

2011 (Girls)

Worthington 329
JCC 125.33
CM/C/IS 108
Windom 83.33
MLC 55
SWU 43
WWG-RRC 40.33
MLBO 29
2012 (Boys)
IcC 226
MLBO 141
WWG-RRC 105
Windom 79
MLC 63
CM/C/S 58
2013 (Boys)

- JCC 197
Windom 147
MLA 126
CM/C/S 101
WWG-RRC 85
SwWU 12
2014 (Boys)
JCC 189
MLA 186
Windom 141
CM/C/S 79
WWG-RRC 55
SWU 78
2015 (Boys)
Luverne 122
Windom Area 86
Pipestone Area 84
Murray County Central 62
Jackson County Central 59
Hills-BeaverCreek 52
Mountain Lake Area 51
SWMCH-EHS 45
Fulda 43
Adrian 34
Springtield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey 29
Ellsworth 17
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central 12
Southwestern United 6

MLBO 204
Worthington 165.5
Windom 132
ICC 104.5
CM/C/S 80
WWG-RRC 50
SwU 46
MLC 33
2012 (Girls)

MLBO 160.5
JCC 150
Windom 128
CM/C/S 106
WWG-RRC 85.5
MLC 39
2013 (Girls)

MLA 180.5
CM/C/S 146
ICC 125
Windom 117
WWG-RRC 64.5
SWU 51
2014 (Girls)

ICC 182
MLA 170.25
CM/C/S 142
Windom 86
SWU 61
WWG-RRC 44.50
2015 (Girls)

Luverne
SWMCH-EHS

Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey
Pipestone Area

Mountain Lake Area

Jackson County Central
Windom Area

Murray County Central
Southwestern United

Fulda

Hills-BeaverCreek

Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central

Adrian

148.75
90.75
79

77

77

56

45

33

26
23.25
19
17.25
10




DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION RESULTS (continued)

2016 (Boys)

Pipestone Area

Luvemne

Muiray County Central
Windom Area

SWMCH-EHS
Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey
Mountain Lake Area

Jackson County Central
Hills-BeaverCreek

Ellsworth

Adrian

Heron Lake Okabena

Fulda

Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central

2017 (Boys)
Redwood Valley

Windom Area

Wabasso

Jackson County Central
Mountain Lake Area
Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

Heron Lake - Okabena

2018 (Boys)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central

Wabasso

Mountain Lake Area
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central
Windom Area

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

Comfrey-Cedar Mountain-Springfield

2019 (Boys)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central
Mountain Lake Area-Comfrey
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

Windom Area

Wabasso

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central

2020
*COVID

160
109
109
62
53
39
37
34
30.5
23
19
12
9.5
5

162
125
113
102
68
46.5
45
22.5
21

194
128
91
69
63
61
55
29

181.5
130.5
99
80
72
52
47
33

2016 (Girls)
Luveme
Pipestone Area
SWMCH-ECHS
Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey
Jackson County Central
Murray County Central
Windom Area
Mountain Lake Area
Hills-BeaverCreek
Fulda

141
104
91
85
54
50
39
29
28
255

Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central 21

Heron Lake Okabena
Adrian

2017 (Girls)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central

Wabasso

Springfield/Cedar Mt/Comfrey
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

Windom Area
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central
Mountain Lake Area

Heron Lake - Okabena

2018 (Girls)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central

Windom Area

Wabasso

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central

Comfrey-Cedar Mountain-Springfield

Tracy-Milroy-Balaton
Mountain Lake Area

2019 (Girls)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Windom Area
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

Mountain Lake Area-Comfrey
Wabasso

Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central

18.5
16

168
89
84
79
75
72.5
47.5
44
40

134
116.5
100
87.5
76

60

46.5
29.5

160.83
112
110
95

79
49.33
48
39.83




2021 (Boys)
Redwood Valley

Jackson County Central
BOLD/BLH

Mountain Lake Area-Comfrey
Windom Area

Lakeview

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central
Wabasso

2022 (Boys)
JCC

LCWM-Nicollet
Maple River
Windom

St. James Area
MLA-C

Blue Earth Area
NRHEG
M/T/GHEC/ML
St. Clair/Imannuel Lutheran
HLO-F

MCW

uscC

130
121
96
88
85
84
39
20
20

125.83
104
94.83
86

68

55
42.33
34

24

24

21

16

2021 (Girls)

Jackson County Central
Redwood Valley

BOLD/BLH

Heron Lake-Okabena/Fulda
Widom Area

Lakeview

Mountain Lake Area-Comfrey
Westbrook-WG/Red Rock Central
Wabasso

2022(Girls)
JCC

LCWM-Nicollet
NRHEG

St. Clair/Imannuel Lutheran
Windom Area
Blue Earth Area
MLA-C

usc

MCW

HLO-F
M/T/GHEC/ML
St. James Area
Maple River

120
119
116
106.5
104
44
405
29

16

160
110
70
69
68
66
30.5
29
23
215
19
19
16



BOYS 2017
.MCC

. SWMN
.MLA

HBC

. WWG-RRC
. Ellsworth

. Adrian

. Fulda
.HLO

BOYS 2018

. SWMCH-EHS
.MCC

. Ellsworth
MLA

. HLO-Fulda

. WWG

. Adrian

.HBC

BOYS 2019

. SWMCH-EHS
. Ellsworth
MCC

HBC

MLA-C
HLO-F

. Adrian

. WWG-RRC

®ND A s W

*2020 - No season due to COVID-19 Coronavirus

BOYS 2021

1. HBC

2. SWMCH-EHS
3.MCC

4. Adrian/Ellsworth
5. MLA-C

6. HLO-F

7. WWG-RRC

BOYS 2022

1. SWMCH-EHS

2. MLA-C

3. Adrian/Ellsworth
4, HBC

5. HLO-F

6. MCC

7. WWG-RRC

172.5
102.5
102
81
57.5
53

53
48.5
28

147.5
114
102
88
78.5
73

49

49

153.5
134
106
81
81
50

42
38.5

129.5
125
111.5
88.5
72.5
57

26

198
115
109
108.33
81.33
56.99
24

CONFERENCE RESULTS

GIRLS 2017
SWMC
HBC

. WWG-RRC
MCC
.Fulda
MLA

HLO

. Adrian

©ONPU A WN

GIRLS 2018

. SWMCH-EHS
.HBC

MCC

. HLO-Fulda
WWG

MLA

. Adrian

. Ellsworth

©NDUTRWN -

GIRLS 2019

. SWMCH-EHS
HBC

.HLO-F
.MCC

. WWG-RRC
.MLA-C

. Adrian

. Ellsworth

©NDU A WN

GIRLS 2021

1. SWMCH-EHS

2. MCC

3. HLO-F

4. HBC

5. WWG-RRC

6. MLA-C

7. Adrian/Ellsworth

GIRLS 2022

1. SWMCH-EHS

2. MCC

3. HBC

4. HLO-F

5. MLA-C

6. Adrian/Ellsworth
7. WWG-RRC

191
110
89
76
65
62
60
31

182
136.5
104.5
85

72

56

50

187
155.7
134
77.1
49.1
46.1
36

174
140
119
64
40
32
26

191.5
142.5
129
72.5
71
47
355




